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ACCESSIBILITY COMPLIANCE:

MIRRORS - ANSI 1003.11.6;
MIRRORS ABOVE LAVATORIES SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE REFLECTING SURFACE
40 INCHES MAX. ABOVE THE FLOOR.

GRAB BARS - ANSI 607.4
GRAB BARS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 609 AND SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION 607.4.1 OR 607.4.2. EXCEPTIONS:

1. GRAB BARS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED IN A BATHING FACILITY FOR A
SINGLE OCCUPANT ACCESSED ONLY THROUGH A PRIVATE OFFICE AND NOT FOR COMMON
USE OR PUBLIC USE, PROVIDED REINFORCEMENT HAS BEEN INSTALLED IN WALLS AND
LOCATED SO AS TO PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS COMPLYING WITH SECTION
607.4.

2. IN TYPE A UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WHERE
REINFORCEMENT COMPLYING WITH SECTION 1003.11.9 IS INSTALLED FOR THE FUTURE
INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS.
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304 Turning Space

304.1 General. A turning space shall comply with Section
304.

304.2 Floor Surface. Floor surface of a turning space
shall comply with Section 302. Changes in level are not
permitted within the turning space.
EXEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be
permitted.

304.3 Size. Turning spaces shall comply with Section
304.3.1 or 304.3.2.

304.3.1 Circular Space. The turning space shall be a
circular space with a 60-inch (1525 mm) minimum
diameter. The turning space shall ne permitted to include
knee and toe clearance complying with Section 306.

304.3.2 T-Shapes Space. The turning space shall be a T-
shaped space within a 60-inch (1525 mm) minimum
square, with arms and base 36 inches (915 mm) minimum
in width. Each arm of the T shall be clear of obstructions
12 inches (305 mm) minimum in each direction, and the
base shall be clear of obstructions 24 inches (610 mm)
minimum. The turning space shall be permitted to include
knee and toe clearance complying with Section 306 only at
the end of either the base or one arm.

304.4 Door Swing. Unless otherwise specified, doors
shall be permitted to swing into turning spaces.
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303 Changes in Level

303.1 General. Changes in level in floor surfaces shall
comply with Section 303.

303.2 Vertical. Changes in level of 1/4 inch (6.4 mm)
maximum in height shall be permitted to be vertical.

303.3 Beveled. Changes in level greater than 1/4 inch
(6.4 mm) in height and not more than 1/2 inch (13mm)
maximum in height shall be beveled with a slope not
steeper than 1:2.

303.4 Ramps. Changes in level greater than 1/2 inch
(13mm) in height shall be ramped and shall comply with
Section 405 or 406.
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NOTE: ALL SIGNAGE AS PER ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY
USE STAIRS UNLESS YOU

ARE UNABLE TO DO SO OR
ARE ASSISTING SOMEONE

WHO IS UNABLE TO USE THE
STAIRS.

IF YOU ARE UNABLE TO USE
THE STAIRS USE PHONE TO

SUMMON ASSISTANCE.

THIS PHONE IS ATTENDED
AND MONITORED 24/7

INSTRUCTIONS FOR A TWO-WAY
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

SIGN TO BE PLACED AT EACH ELEVATOR
LANDING WITH A TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM

1273 Washington Pike, Bridgeville, PA 15017
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Stanton Hospitality LLC

Hampton Inn & Suites

New Stanton, PA 15672

16-018

Issued for Permit

08.05.2016

52 Blueberry Lane,
Grove City, PA 16127

Turning Space Accessible Changes in Level

Public Area Door Elevation

Signage

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

GENERAL

MIN. TO MAX. FRONT APPROACH HEIGHTS: 15" - 48"
MIN. TO MAX. SIDE APPROACH HEIGHTS: 9"-54"

DOORS

ALL DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI 1002.5
BATHROOM DOORS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ANSI
1003.11.2.1

NOTES

1. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ADA GRAB BARS. TYPICAL
ALL UNITS

2. ALL UNITS THAT ARE NOT TYPE 'A ACCESSIBLE PER
ANSI 117.1 SHALL BE TYPE 'B', ADAPTABLE, PER ANSI
117.1


